NAVY DEPARTMENT AWARDS WEB SERVICE (NDAWS) AUTHORITIES/ADMINISTRATORS


	COMMAND NAME
	MAILING ADDRESS
	PHONE NUMBER
	EMAIL ADDRESS

	
	
	
	

	SECNAV Awards 

(Washington DC)
	Navy Department 

Board of Decorations and Medals

2000 Navy Pentagon

Washington, DC 20350-2000
	(202) 685-6510

DSN 325-6510
	Aleshia.Newton@navy.mil


	CNO Awards Branch (N09B13/DNS-37) (Washington, DC)
	Chief of Naval Operations

(N09B13/DNS-37)

2000 Navy Pentagon

Washington, DC 20350-2000
	(202) 685-6535

DSN 325-6535
	Margaret.Baker@navy.mil

	USMC (MMMA) (Quantico, VA)
	Headquarters US Marine Corps

Manpower and Reserve Affairs (MMMA)

3280 Russell Rd

Quantico, VA 22134-5103
	(703) 784-9344

DSN 278-9344
	Thoerigbr@manpower.usmc.mil


	PERS 312 (Millington, TN)
	Navy Personnel Command

(PERS 312)

5720 Integrity Dr

Millington, TN 38055-3120
	(901) 874-4871

DSN 882-4871
	Sheryl.Donahoo@navy.mil

	COMNAVEUR (London)
	Commander Naval Forces Europe

(Code 003A)

PSC 802 Box 2

FPO AE 09499-0151
	011-44-207-514-4704

DSN 84-312-235-4704
	Corey.Sheeley@naveur.navy.mil

	COMPACFLT (Pearl Harbor, HI)
	Commander Pacific Fleet

(N0041A)

250 Makalapa Dr

Pearl Harbor, HI 96860-3131
	(808) 474-5837

DSN 474-5837
	Sheryl.Parrish@navy.mil



	
	
	
	

	COMSUBPAC (Pearl Harbor, HI)
	Commander Submarine Force

U.S. Pacific Fleet

1430 Morton St Bldg 619

Pearl Harbor, HI 96860-4664
	(808) 473-2855

DSN 473-2855
	Esther.Ajolo@navy.mil

	COMNAVAIRPAC (San Diego, CA)
	Commander Naval Air Force

U.S. Pacific Fleet

PO Box 357051

San Diego, CA 92135-7051
	(619) 545-4850

DSN 735-4850
	Michael.o.Day@navy.mil


	COMSURFPAC (San Diego, CA)
	Commander Naval Surface Force

U.S. Pacific Fleet

2841 Rendova Rd

San Diego, CA 92135-5490
	(619) 437-2675

DSN 577-2675
	Dominador.Rin@navy.mil

	COMLANTFLT/CFFC (Norfolk, VA)


	Commander, Fleet Forces Command

1562 Mitscher Ave Ste 250

Norfolk VA 23551-2487
	(757) 322-0020

DSN 836-0020
	Garrett.cook@navy.mil
Rodney.Johnson@navy.mil
Janice.Mcelroy@navy.mil

	COMNAVAIRLANT (Norfolk, VA)
	Commander Naval Air Force

U.S. Atlantic Fleet

1279 Franklin St

Norfolk, VA 23511
	(757) 444-8400

DSN 564-8400
	Thurston.Franklin@navy.mil
Robert.M.Bell@navy.mil

	COMNAVSURFLANT (Norfolk, VA)
	Commander Naval Surface Force U.S. Atlantic Fleet

1430 Mitscher Ave

Norfolk, VA 23551
	(757) 836-3146

DSN 836-3146
	Sonya.Nash@navy.mil

	COMSUBLANT (Norfolk, VA)
	Commander Naval Submarine Force U.S. Atlantic Fleet

7958 Blandy Rd

Norfolk, VA 23551-2492
	(757) 836-1336

DSN 836-1336
	Dianne.Jacobs@navy.mil


	COMNAVSECGRUCOM

 (Ft. Meade, MD)
	Commander Naval Security Group Command

9800 Savage Rd Ste 6585

Code NA Rm C08A26

Fort Meade, MD 20755-6585
	(240) 373-3641

DSN 685-3641
	JlBeckl@hqcnsg.navy.mil


	COMNAVCENT (Bahrain)
	Commander U.S. Naval Forces

Central Command

FPO AE 09501-6001
	011-973-1785-4079

DSN 318-439-4079
	Russell.Sprinkle@cusnc.navy.mil


	CHIEF, BUMED

(Washington, DC)
	Chief, Bureau of Medicine and Surgery

2300 E St NW

Washington, DC 20372
	(202) 762-3375

DSN 762-3375
	SlBarker@us.med.navy.mil


	Director of Naval Intelligence (N2)

(Washington, DC)
	Chief of Naval Operations (N2)

2000 Navy Pentagon Rm 4E383

Washington, DC 20350
	(703) 693-8620

DSN 223-8620
	Tanikka.Nix@navy.mil
Seane.Browne@navy.mil
James.L.Jacobs@navy.mil

	JAG/COMNAVLEGSVCCOM

(Washington, DC)
	Commander Naval Legal Service Command

1322 Patterson Ave SE  Ste 3000

Washington, DC 20374
	(202) 685-5190

DSN 325-5190
	Janet.Robinson@navy.mil
Wade.Allen@navy.mil


	COMNAVSEASYSCOM

(Washington, DC)
	Commander Naval Sea Systems Command (Code 00ZM)

1333 Isaac Hull Ave SE

Washington Navy Yard

Washington, DC 20376
	(202) 781-3210

DSN 326-3210
	MartinezMa@navsea.navy.mil



	COMNAVFACENGCOM

(Washington, DC)
	Commander, Naval Facilities Engineering Command

1322 Patterson Ave SE Ste 1000

Washington, DC 20374-5065
	(202) 685-9018

DSN 325-9018
	Charles.Shelton@navy.mil


	COMNAVSPECWARCOM

(San Diego, CA)
	Commander, Naval Special Warfare Command

2000 Trident Way

San Diego, CA 92155
	(619) 437-3073

DSN 577-3073
	Valda.Wingo@navsoc.navy.mil
Jerry.Schaud@navsoc.navy.mil
Barbara.Ford@navsoc.navy.mil


	COMOPTEVFOR

(Norfolk, VA)
	Commander, Operational Test & Evaluation Force

7970 Diven St

Norfolk, VA 23505-1498
	(757) 282-5546 x 3550

DSN 282-5546 x 3550
	Gonzalec@cotf.navy.mil

	Superintendent, USNA

(Annapolis, MD)
	Superintendent, U.S. Naval Academy

121 Blake Rd

Annapolis, MD 21402
	(410) 293-1560/1558

DSN 281-1560/1558
	Vautier@usna.edu


	N3/N5 (Washington, DC)
	Deputy Chief of Naval Operations

Plans, Policy & Operations

Rm 4E426

2000 Navy Pentagon

Washington, DC 20350-2000
	(703) 693-9344

DSN 223-9344
	James.M.Robinson@navy.mil


	N1 (Washington, DC)
	Chief of Naval Personnel

2 Navy Annex Rm 2702

Washington, DC 20370
	(703) 693-0735

DSN 223-0735


	Karl.Thurlow@navy.mil


	N8 (Washington, DC)
	Deputy Chief of Naval Operations

Resources Requirements and Assessments

Rm 5E737 2000 Navy Pentagon

Washington, DC 20350-2000
	(703) 614-4597

DSN 224-4597
	Catherine.Cowell@navy.mil


	N6/N7 (Washington, DC)
	Deputy Chief of Naval Operations

Warfare Requirements & Programs 

2000 Navy Pentagon

Washington, DC 20350-2000
	(703) 695-3193

DSN 225-3193
	Jeremey.Ammons@navy.mil


	N76 (Washington, DC)
	Deputy Chief of Naval Operations

Surface Warfare Division

2000 Navy Pentagon

Washington, DC 20350-2000
	(703) 692-4672

(703) 695-2657

(703) 697-6576
	Thomas.Connolly@navy.mil
Christopher.Mahin@navy.mil
Raymond.Walker@navy.mil

	N77 (Washington, DC)
	Deputy Chief of Naval Operations

Submarine Warfare Division

2000 Navy Pentagon

Washington, DC 20350-2000
	(703) 693-4253

(703) 604-7822/23

(703) 693-4257
	Paul.jaenichen@navy.mil
Ricky.Foster1@navy.mil
Charles.Kerns@navy.mil


	N78 (Washington, DC)
	Deputy Chief of Naval Operations

Air Warfare Division

2000 Navy Pentagon

Washington, DC 20350-2000
	(703) 695-9793

(703) 614-4938
	Patricia.Williams@navy.mil
Leisha.Washington@navy.mil

	COMNAVRESFORCOM

(New Orleans, LA)
	Commander Naval Reserve Forces Command

4400 Dauphine St

New Orleans, LA 70146
	(504) 678-8816

DSN 678-8816


	Connie.Bales@navy.mil


	CNI (Washington, DC)
	Commander Navy Installations Command

2000 Navy Pentagon CP5 Ste 480

Washington, DC 20350-2000
	(703) 601-1600

DSN 664-1600
	Clinton.Probst@navy.mil


	INSURV (Norfolk, VA)
	President Board of Inspection and Survey

2600 Tarawa Ct Ste 250

Norfolk, VA 23521-3295
	(757) 462-7881 x 3100

DSN 253-7881 x 3100
	Stephanie.Dixon@navy.mil


	COMNAVSAFECEN (Norfolk, VA)
	Commander Naval Safety Center

375 A St

Norfolk, VA 23511-4399
	(757) 444-3520 x 7015

DSN 564-3520 x 7015
	Gene.Beveridge@navy.mil

	COMNAVSTRKAIRWARCEN

(Fallon, NV)
	Commander Naval Strike Air Warfare Center

4755 Pasture Rd Bldg 465

Fallon, NV 89496
	(775) 426-3942

DSN 890-3942
	Valerie.Elliott@navy.mil


	NAVHISTCEN (Washington, DC)
	Director, Naval Historical Center

805 Kidder Breese St SE

Washington Navy Yard

Washington, DC 20374-5060
	(202) 433-8270

DSN 288-8270
	Jill.Harrison@navy.mil

	COMSC (Washington, DC)
	Commander Military Sealift Command

914 Charles Morris Ct SE

Washington Navy Yard

Washington, DC 20398-5540
	(202) 685-5122

DSN 325-5122
	Kimberly.Dunn@navy.mil

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	NAVPGSCOL (Monterey, CA)
	Superintendent Naval Postgraduate School

1 University Cir

Monterey, CA 93943-5001
	(831) 656-3866

DSN 756-3866
	Agaoiran@nps.edu


	COMSPAWARSYSCOM (San Diego, CA)
	Commander Space & Naval Warfare Systems Command

4301 Pacific Highway

San Diego, CA 92110-3127
	(619) 524-3424

DSN 524-3424
	Lori.Turner@navy.mil

	COMNAVAIRSYSCOM (Patuxent River, MD)
	Commander Naval Air Systems Command

Bldg 2272 Rm. 542

47123 Buse Unit IPT

Patuxent River, MD 20670-1547
	(301) 757-7847


	Terri.d.Rea@navy.mil

	COMNAVSUPSYSCOM (Mechanicsburg, PA)
	Naval Supply Systems Command Headquarters

5450 Carlysle Pike

Box 2050

Mechanicsburg, PA 17055-0791
	(717) 605-6375/2502 DSN 430-6375/2502 
	Cheryl.Powell@navy.mil

	Naval District Washington (NDW) (Washington, DC)
	Commandant, Naval District Washington

1014 N St SE  Ste 22S210

WNY Washington, DC 20374
	(202) 433-6859

DSN 288-6859
	Kenneth.Bobbitt@navy.mil

	PRESNAVWARCOL (Newport, RI)
	President, Naval War College

(Code 02)

686 Cushing Rd

Newport RI, 02841-1207
	(401) 841-3078/2958

DSN 947-3078/2958
	ParkerA@nwc.navy.mil
CousinsL@nwc.navy.mil
PineA@nwc.navy.mil

	DIR, SSP (Washington, DC)
	Director Strategic Systems Programs

Nebraska Avenue Complex
287 Somers Ct NW  Ste 10041

Washington, DC 20393-5446
	(202) 764-2091

DSN 764-2091
	SP149A@SSP.navy.mil

	DIR, FSA (Washington, DC)
	Director, Field Support Activity

1013 O St SE  Ste 301

WNY Washington, DC 20374-5044
	(202) 685-1522

DSN 325-1541
	Lekula.Lewis@navy.mil


	NETC (Pensacola, FL)
	Commander Naval Education and Training Command

250 Dallas St

Pensacola, FL 32508-5220
	(850) 452-4018/4822/8407

DSN 922-4018/4822/8407
	Netc.militaryawards@navy.mil


	NAVOBSY (Washington, DC)
	Superintendent

US Naval Observatory

3450 Massachusetts Ave NW

Washington, DC 20392
	(202) 762-1437

DSN 762-1437
	Turner.Lisa@usno.navy.mil


	CNRC (Millington, TN)
	Commander Navy Recruiting Command (ATTN: Awards)

5722 Integrity Dr Bldg 784

Millington, TN  38054


	(901) 874-9262

DNS 882-9262
	gastona@cnrc.navy.mil


Future Command Access.  It is our intention to allow Navy-wide command access by the end of the calendar year.  Please check back with us later in the year for the proper procedures necessary to obtain an NDAWS account.

